
gffi* noafu ur

ffi
Sri Basistha Tribedi

Chairperson
Board of Administrators
0LD MALDA MUl,llClPALITY

AUIUUffDII aLUt D9 rJfU lvlalru4 lvlrrr rrlrPsurJ

E-mail : oldmaldamunicipality@gmail'com
website r www.omm.org.in / Ph. : 03512-260235

H9 lV-C

$c+Chairperson : 260613

Resi. : 260207

Cell :76022 60398

EXecutive fficer:260036

Smt. Chandana tlaldar
Vice-ChairPerson

Board of Administrators
()LD MALDA MUNICIPALIW

- a1-L09L-

Sealed quotations are invited as specified by the Chairperson, Board of Administrators,, Old Malda
eligible tenderer as pef specification and will be received b), the Chairperson, Board of Administrators,, Old

Municipality from the

Malda Municipality on

behalf of Board of Administrators of OId Malda Municipality, P.O- Old Malda, Dist- Malda.ot Administr
1(a) Nan're of Work Supply of following materials for Water Supply Project

b) Supplier eligible to submit tender Outsiders, Reputed Contractor, should process valid PAN, GST

Registration, Professional Tax Clearance Certificate & valid Tread License.

c) Last date time limit & piace for dropping
of quotation documents

18/l-1/2022 upto 3.00 P.M in the tender box kept at Old Malda Municipal
Office

d) Date, time & place of opening the tender 18/01/2022 at 3.30 P.M at the chaurber of the undersigned.

e) Time of completion of supplr, Within 15 da,vs after receiving supply order.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Si no Specificatior-r of Materials Quantity Unit
Rate including all

taxes
Arnount

1..
Supply of 70 Sq MIv{ 4 core Armour Cable , Make -
Polycab

90 Mtr

2.
Supply of panel materials for 3 nos Under Ground
Reservoir

3 Nos

J.
Supply of 15 HP Star-delta submersible motor panel at

Ward No- 11
1 Nos

4. Supply of con'rpressor repairing materials

a) Kriston set 2 Nos

b) Ring set 2 Nos

c) Valve Set 2 Nos

d) Bearings 2 Nos

e) Bush 4 Nos

2) Applicants intending participant to drop the quotation papers are requested to enclose self-attested zerox copy of valid GST

Registration, PT clearance certificate, PAN Card, valid tread license along with rate quotation group wise separate sealed envelope to the

Chairrnan, Old Malda Municipality, P.O Old Malda.

3) The undersigned reserves the right to reject the lowest quotation or all the quotations without assigning any reason thereof and he is

not bound to accept the lowest tender also.

4) Incase of any dispuie arising in this regard the Court of Malda will have exclusive Jurisdiction to deal with the same.

,i4dl'
Chairperson,

Board of Administrators,
Old Malda Municipality
Dated-Nlemo No.

Copy forwarded for information to :

1) The District Magistrate, Malda.

2) The SDO Sadar Malda,

3) I.C Malda P.S, Old Malda, Malda.

4) The Executive Officer, OId Malda 1r{unicipali6'.

5) The Finance Officer, Old N'lalcla N4uuicipalitr'.

6) The Head Clerk, OId lr{alda Municipaliry.
7) The S.A.E, Oid Malda N{unicipality.

8) The Accountant, OId Malda Municipality.

9) The Cashier, Old Malda Nlunicipality.

10) Notice Board Old Malda lvlunicipality

11) Municipal Website, omm.org.in for wide circulation please. ^,4:**

Memo No. ,{Ld{,
9n'?l--

"iiEranro uorrcs rNvrrrNc euorerrox



50aro 0I Aomlnlstratofs, \rlu lYlarua lvlurrtLrP4rrw

E-mail : oldmaldamunicipality@gmail'com
website : www.omm.org.in / Ph. : 03512-250235

Yicr0hairperson : 260613

Resi. : 260207

Cell :76022 60398

EXecutiYe 0fficer : 260036

Sri Basistha Tribedi
Chairperson

Board of Administrators
OLD MALDA MUIIICIPALITY

Smt. Chandana tlaldar
Vice-Chairperson

Board of Adminisuators
()LD MALDA MUiIICIPALffi

Memo Nn DETAII-ED Date :.
Itu. ..

Sealed quotations are invited as specified bi, the Chairperson, Board of Administrators,, OId Malda Municipality from the

eligible tenderer as per specification and will be received by the Chairperson, Board of Administrators,, Old Malda Municipality or-r

behalf of Board of Atlministrators of Old Malda Nlunicipalih,, P.O- Old Malda, Dist- Malda.

1(a) Name of Work Supply of following materials for Water Treatment Plant & Repair works
at Old Malda LolabagCrematorium.

b) Supplier eligible to submit tender Outsiders, Reputed Contractor, should process valid PAN, CST

Registration, Professional Tax Clearance Certificate & valid Tread License.

c) Last ciate tin-re limit & place for dropping
of quotation documents

78/07/2022 upto 3.00 P.M in the tender box kept at Old Malda Municipal

Office

d) Date, time & place of opening the tender 18 / 01 /2022 at 3.30 P.M at the chamber of the undersigned.

e) Time of cornpletion of supply Within 15 days after receiving supply order.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Sl no Specification of Materials Quantity Unit
Rate including all

taxes
Amount

1 Supplv of Rubber Gaskit 20 Kg

2. Supply of chlorine copper pipe 2 Nos

J. Supply of CL2 Valve 2 Nos

4. Supply of 20 n-rn'r Bail Valve 2 Nos

5. Supply of SS nut bolt, size 5 / 8 100 Pcs

6. Supply of 30 mm switch valve spare parts 4 Nos

7. Supply of Sisa n asher 100 Pcs

8. Supply of 12 MM and 14 MM gland packing 5 Kg

9. Supply of paint 5 Ltr

Repair at Old Malda Lolabag Crematorium

10. Suppiy of MNX 70 Contactor set. Make LT 2 Nos

11 Supply of 100 Amp HRC fuse 9 Nos

72. Supply of 8 No copper wire 1. Kg

13.
Repairing of 1.0 HP single phase panel box w'ith run
capacitor and start capacitor change

't Nos

)) Apptt.""tr 
"1t"*1lrlg 

participar-rt to drop the quotation papers are requested to enclose self-attested zerox copy of valid CST

Regiitratiol, pT clearanieiertificate, PAN Card, valid tread license along r,r,ith rate quotation group wise separate sealed envelope to the

Chairman, Old Malda Municipality, P.O Old Malda.
3) The undersignecl reserves the right to reject the lowest quotation or all the quotations without assigning any reason thereof and he is

not bound to accept the lowest tender also.

4) Incase of any ctiipute arising in this regard the Court of Malda will have exclusive Jurisdiction to deal with the same.

t

t4l -
Chairperson,

Board of Administrators,
Old Malda Municipality
Dated- /0 -d / * 9.7

t',/snm2/22-
xr"^oNo!.// t7/t1

Copy forwarded for information to :

1) The District Magistrate, Malda.

2) The SDO Sadar lr{alda,

3) I.C Malda P.S, Old Malda, Malda.

4) The Executive Officer, Old N'lalda Nlunicipality'

5) The Finance Officer, Old Malcla N{unicipality'

6) The Head Clerk, Old Malda Municipality'



.boaro oI Aomlnls[fatufs, wru LYlaIu4 lvltrlur,rPsurJ r*9 lgre

Vicr0hairpenon : 260613

Rei. :26@lII

Cell:760226ffi98

EXecutive fficer : 26tl{130

Smt. Chandana flaldar
Vice-ChairPerson

Board of Administrators
()LD MALDA MU}IICIPALITY

E-mail : oldmaldamunicipality@Smail.com

website : www.omm.org.in / Ph' :03512-250235

Sri Basistha Tribedi
Chairperson

Board of Administrators
OLD MALOA MUNICIPALITY

Memo No. Date

DETAILED NOTICE INVITING QUqTAIIQN
Sealed quot'ations are invitecl as specifiecl by the Chairperson, Board of Administrators,, Old Nlalda

eligible tenclerer as per specification ancl will be received by the Chairperson, Board of Administrators,, Old

behalf of Boarcl of Administrators of Old Malda Municipality, P.O- OId Malda, Dist- Malda.

Municipality from the

Malda Municipality on

1(a) Name of Work 50 HP Mot.r iepairing & other works for CWR Pump 1 & CWR Pump 2

and Air Blower at Water Treatment Plant.

b) Supplier eligible to submit tender O.rtrid"*, Reputecl Contractor, should Process valid PAN, GST

Registration, Professional Tax Clearance Certificate & valid Tread License.

c) Last date time limit & place for dropping

of quotation docurnents

1UU/2022 
"pto 

3.00 P.M in the tender box kept at Old Malda Municipal

Office

d) Date, time & place of opening the tender 1,5I 01, / 2022 at 3.30 P.M at the chan-rber of the undersigned.

e) Time of completion of supPlY Within 15 days after receiving supply order.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

S1 no Specification of Materials Quantity Unit
Rate including all

taxes
Amount

1.
Supply and delivery of 50 HP 3 Phase induction n'rotor

winding copper wire
75 Kg

2.
Suppl1, of rewinding materials - Tape, tube pipe ,

Barnish,PVC pipe,coPPer socket.
3 Set

J. Supply of 25 sqmm copper wire for motor terminal lide. 16 Mtr

4. Snpph, of nrotor bearing 6373,6372,6310 (1 nos each) 3 Nos

5.
Cairrage cirarges from rvater treatment plant to work

shop to and fro
Trip

paperSarerequestedtoenclosese1f-attestedZeroxcopyofvaiidGST

Registration, pI clearance certificate, PAN Card, valid tread Iicense along with rate quotation group wise separate sealed envelope to the

Chairman, Old Malda N{unicipality, P.O Old Malda'

3) The undersigned reserves the right to reject the lowest quotation or all the quotations without assigning any reason thereof and he is

not bound to accept the lowest tender also.

4) Incase of any clispute arising in this regard the Court of Malda will have exclusive ]urisdiction to deal with the same.

nn/,/rlft/fil-l

t

+41 '-
Chairpersory

Board of Administrators,
Old Malda Municipalirv

Dated- /0-0/-(-?

za +-4

Memo No.

Copy forwarded for information to :

1) The District Magistrate, lr4alda.

2) The SDO Sadar Malda,

3) I.C N'lalda P.S, Old lr4alda, Iv{alda.

4) The Executive Officer, Old Malda Nlunicipalitv'

5) The Finance Officer, Old Malda Municipality'

6) The Head Cierk, Old Malda Municipality'

7) The S.A.E, Old Malda Nlunicipality'

8) The Accountant, Old Malda Municipalitl '

9) The Cashier, Old Malda Municipality'

10) Notice Board Old Malda Municipalitv

11) Municipal Website, omm.org.in for rvide circulation please'
Chairperson,



Sri Basistha Tribedi
Chairperson

Board of Administrators
()LD MALOA MUNICIPALITY

E-mail : oldmaldamunicipality@Smail.com

website : www,omm.org'in / Ph. : 03512-250235

I'hlto lut+s

Vicr0hairpenon : 260643

Resi.:261trI
Cell :7602 60398

EXecutiw fficer : 26111136

Smt. Chandana flaldar
Vice-ChairPerson

Board of Administrators
OLD MALDA MUiIICIPALIW

D0aro oI AulnurtslfaLur Dt vru lYl4rua lvrurrrLlP4uu

Memo No. Date
DETAILED NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Seaied quotations are invited as specified by the Chairperson, Board of Administrators,, Oid Malda Municipality from the

eligible tenderer as pef specification and will be received by the Chairperson, Board of Adnrinistrators,, OId Malda Municipalily on

behalf of Board of Administrators of Old Malda Municipality, P.O- Old Malda, Dist- Malda.

1(u) Name of Work Supply of Aquagaurd for Bangla Sahayak Kendra and other electrical
materials.

b) Supplier eligible to submit tender Outsiders, Reputed Contractor, should process valid PAN, GST

Registration, Professional Tax Clearance Certificate & valid Tread License.

c) Last date tin're lin.rit & place for droppir-ig

of quotation documents

78/0712022 upto 3.00 P.M in the tender box kept at Old Malda Municipal
Office

d) Date, time & place of opening the tender 78/07/2022 at 3.30 P.M at the chamber of the undersigned.

e) Time of cornpletion of supply Within 15 days after receiving supply order.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Sl no Specification of Materials Quantity Unit
Rate including all

taxes
Amount

1 Aquagaurd Regal RO 6l-tr 1 Nos

2. Service Wire 2 core (10 sq mm) 50 mtr
2) Applicants intending participant to drop the quotation papers are requested to enclose self-attested zerox copy of valid GST

Registration, PT clearance certificate, PAN Card, valid tread license along with rate quotation group wise separate sealed envelope to the

Chairman, Old Malda Municipality, P.O Olcl Malda.

3) The undersigned reserves the right to reject the lo*,est quotation or all the quotations n'ithout assigning anv reason thereof and he is

not bound to accept the lowest tender also.

4) Incase of any dlspsle arising in this regard the Court of Nlalcla will have exclusive Jurisdiction to deal with the same.

qdl-

Meno No {/7 / s / tfu rn rn /c / - z z-
Chairperson,

Board of Administrators,
Old Malda Municipality'

Copy forwarded for information to :

1) The District Magistrate, Malda.
2) The SDO Sadar Malda,

3) I.C Malda P.S, Oid Malda, Malda.

4) The Executive Officer, Old lvlalda lvlunicipality.

5) The Finance Officer, Old Malda Municipa1i6,.

6) The Head Clerk, Old N{alda Municipality.

n The S.A.E, Old Malda N{unicipalitl,.

8) The Accountant, Old Malda Municipality.
9) The Cashier, Old Malda Municipality.
10) Notice Board Old Malda Municipality
11) Municipal Website, omm.org.in for wide circulation please.

Dated,-fp -e /- 20 Zr

..:-4,-- e

chfiiperson,
Board of Administrators,
Old Malda Municipality


